District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division

5 Copies

Form C-104

Revised June 10, 2003

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT ² OGRID Number **217817** Operator name and Address ConocoPhillips Company Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date Reactivate $Z / C \varphi$ 4001 Penbrook St. Odessa, TX 79762 ⁴ API Number Pool Name ⁶ Pool Code Blinebry Oil & Gas 30 -025-07034 06660 ⁷ Property Code **803051 3** [4 17 Property Name
Lockhart B-35 ⁹ Well Number II. 10 Surface Location East/West line Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the County H 35 **21S** 37E 1980 North 660 East Lea Bottom Hole Location Range UL or lot no. Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line Feet from the County H 35 **21S** 37E 1980 North 660 East Lea 12 Lse Code 13 Producing Method ¹⁵ C-129 Permit Number ¹⁶ C-129 Effective Date ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date Code 02/01/2006 III. Oil and Gas Transporters POD 21 O/G Transporter ²² POD ULSTR Location Transporter Name OGRID and Address and Description Dynegy Midstream Services 6 Desta Drive, Suite 3300 Midland, Texas 79705 024650 UL "C", Sec. 27, T-21-S, R-37-E 0766030 G Teppco Crude Oil, LP 210 Park Ave., Suite 1600 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 0766030 UL "C", Sec. 27, T-21-S, R-37-E O 73102 IV. Produced Water ²⁴ POD ULSTR Location and Description ²³ POD 0766030 UL "C", Sec. 27, T-21-S, R-37-E V. Well Completion Data ²⁷ TD ²⁸ PBTD ²⁹ Perforations ∂ ್ಟ್ DHC, MC Spud Date Ready Date ĎĦC-1164 31 Hole Size 33 Depth Set 32 Casing & Tubing Size 34 Sacks Cement VI. Well Test Data 35 Date New Oil 37 Test Date ³⁶ Gas Delivery Date 38 Test Length ³⁹ Tbg. Pressure ⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure 02/01/2006 02/01/2006 05/31/2006 24 hrs 41 Choke Size 43 Water 44 Gas ⁴² Oil 45 AOF 46 Test Method 2/7 37/90 $^{\rm 47}$ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: PETROLEUM ENGINEER Newce Printed name:
Alva Franco Title: Title: Approval Date: AUG 1 7 2006 Regulatory Specialist E-mail Address: alva.franco@conocophillips.com Phone: (432)368-1665 Date: 07/21/2006

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104

Revised June 10, 2003

1000 Rio Brazo District IV	os Rd., A	ztec, NM 8	87410		12	220 Sou	ith St	t. Francis	Dr.					5 Copie	
1220 S. St. Fran	ncis Dr.,	·					•	VM 8750						AMENDED REPOR	
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Operator name and Address								AND AL	THOF		GRID Nun	nber	ANSP(ORT /	
ConocoPhillips Company 4001 Penbrook St.										3 Re	eason for F	1 7817 Tiling Co	ode/ Effec	tive Date	
Odessa, TX 79762										F	Reactivate	e	104		
30 -025-07034 Tubb Oil & Gas (Gas)						ৰ্ছ্য					6 Pool Code 60240				
Property Code 8 Property Name Lockhart B-35												⁹ W	ell Numb	er –	
II. 10 St	ı <u>rface</u> Secti	Location on Town		Range	Lot.Idn	Feet fro	41	North/Co.	adh Time	T	. C 41		W7 4 15		
H 35 21:			37E			1980	om tne	e North/South Line North		Feet from the 660		East	West line	County Lea	
UL or lot no.	Section Section			1 Range	Lot Idn	Feet fro	m the	North/So	uth line	Feet	from the	East/	West line	County	
Н	35	21S	3	37E		1980		North		660		East		Lea	
Lse Code	e Code 13 Producing Method Code		hod	Gas Connection Date 02/01/2006		¹⁵ C-1:	29 Peri	ermit Number 16 (C-129 Effective		Date 17 C-		129 Expiration Date	
III. Oil	and G										1				
Transporter 19 Transporter OGRID and Ado					Name			²⁰ POD ²¹ O)/G	G POD ULSTR Location and Description				
024650	Dynegy 6 Desta Midlan	Dynegy Midstream Services Desta Drive, Suite 3300 Aidland, Texas 79705				0766030			G UL "C			C", Sec. 27, T-21-S, R-37-E			
	Teppco 210 Par	eppco Crude Oil, LP 10 Park Ave., Suite 1600				0766030 C				UL "C	", Sec. 27, T-21-S, R-37-E				
<u> </u>	Oklaho 73102	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102								A Section 1					
d											,	4 0	10	12131	
· !						1				, (I	<i>j</i>	Ø	16	1213	
										7.1	1 (A)	, J)	1415	
<u> ,</u>										\	25/	D).» ()		
IV. Proc	duced		4								182	27 L	3/8/		
0766030			UL "(ULSTR I C'', Sec.	Location a . 27, T-2	and Desci 1-S, R-3	ription 7-E						and the second		
V. Well	Comp	pletion [Data		1	27		29			20		7		
²⁵ Spud Date		²⁶ Ready		Date		²⁷ TD		²⁸ PBTD		²⁹ Perforation		ons 30 DHC, MC DHC-1164			
31 Hole Size			32 Casing & Tubin			g Size		33 Depth Se		et		34 Sacks Cement			
	**														
					-				· · · · · ·						
								·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					VI. 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					`										
VI. Wel	l Test		•		T		<u> </u>		***					**************************************	
02/01/2006 02/01/20			•	elivery Date 37 Test 1 006 05/31/20			_		st Lengtl	h	³⁹ Tbg. Press		sure	⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure	
41 Choke S	5/7			⁴² Oil ⁴³ Wi			⁴⁴ Gas 53/90		⁴ Gas		⁴⁵ AOF			⁴⁶ Test Method	
⁴⁷ I hereby cer	tify tha	t the rules	of the (Oil Cons	ervation I	Division h	ave			OIL	CONSER	VATIO	N DIVISIO	ON	
been complied complete to the	e best	of my kno	e morm wledge	and beli	en above ef.	is true ar						SIGNED BY			
Signature: Whanco								Approved by:			ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BY PAULE KAUTZ PETROLEUM ENGINEET AUG 1 7 2000				
Printed name: Alva Franco								Title:			Ou.b	JI PAULEUM ENT			
Title: Regulatory Specialist								Approval Date: PE			AUG 1 7 2006				
E-mail Addres	ss: va.frai	nco@con	ocophi	illips.co	m								<u></u>	- 4000	
Date: 07/21					368-166	5									